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Question:
A mezzanine conforms to Sentence 3.4.2.2.(2) and is located within a room provided with 2 egress
doors (conforming to Subsection 3.3.1.).
1. Can the maximum travel distance on the mezzanine to the egress stair permitted under
Subclause 3.4.2.2.(2)(d)(ii) be measured to the top riser of the stair?
2. _ls the egress stair from the mezzanine required to be enclosed?

Interpretation:

Answers:

1. Yes

2. No
Itis interpreted that under the conditions referenced, the top riser of the stair serving the mezzanine
is the reference point of egress for the mezzanine (this is viewed on the same basis as a door
representing the reference point of egress from a room [see Article 3.3.1.5 and Interpretation 98-
0001]). The stair serving the mezzanine [conforming to Sentence 3.4.2.2.{2)] may be an “open”
egress stair.
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R.J. Light, €6mmittee Chair

The views expressed are the consensus of the joint committes of AIBC, APEGBC, BOABC, and POABC, which form the BC Building Code
Interpretation Committee. The purpose of the committee is to encourage uniform province wide interpretation of the BC Building Code. These views
should not be considered as the official interpretation of legislated requirements based on the BC Building Code, as final responsibility for an
interpretation rests with the local Authority Having Jurisdiction. The views of the joint committee should not be construed as legal advice.
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